The company has several balances in foreign currency and consequently the company is exposed to foreign exchange
risk. The risk on company’s foreign currency changes commensurate with the size of the company is not material. The
company evaluates exchange rate exposure arising from foreign currency transactions and follows established risk
management policies.

We summarize below the financial instruments which have the foreign currency risks as at March 31, 2020, and March
31, 2019

The carrying amounts of the Company’s substantial foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary
liabilities based on gross exposure at the end of the reporting period is as under:

Sensitivity analysis of 2% change in exchange rate at the end of reporting period

Credit risk management
Credit Risk is the risk that a customer or counterparty to a financial asset fails to perform or pay the amount due
causing financial loss to the company. The maximum exposure of the financial assets represents trade receivables and
work in progress.

Currency
Liabilities Advances

As at March 31,
2020

As at March 31,
2019

As at March 31,
2020

As at March 31,
2019

USD
10.78 (INR

812.85)
8.81 (INR

609.46)
1.73 (INR 130.34) 1.73 (INR 119.60)

Particulars
Foreign Currency Sensitivity

As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019
USD USD

2% Depreciation in INR
Impact on P&L (18.86) (14.58)

Total (18.86) (14.58)
2% Appreciation in INR

Impact on P&L 18.86 14.58

Total 18.86 14.58

81

•••• t;f5
TERI\ SOl-T

""""""9fTSoM.ons

Credit risk management

Credit Risk is the risk that a customer or counterparty to a financial asset fails to perform or pay the amount due
causing financial loss to the company. The maximum exposure of the financial assets represents trade receivables and
work in progress.
The company has a prudent and conservative process for managing its credit risk in the course of its business activities.
The risk on trade receivables, work in progress is limited as the customers of the company mainly consist of
Government promoted entities having strong credit worthiness. For doubtful receivables the company uses a provision